1© Carrier Corporation 05/2013
To find the locations of your local Totaline
Sales Centers, please visit www.totaline.com
Molded Plug
Thermal Cut-out
Competitively Priced
Quiet Start-ups
and Shutdown

Convenient Installation 2
Features & Benefits 2
LG Scroll Compressor Part Numbering System 3
LG Scroll Compressor Label 3
LG Scroll Compressor Box Label 3
LG Scroll Compressor Serial Number Composition 4
Frequently Asked Questions 4
LG Scroll Compressor Technical Detail
- R-410A Models 5
- R-22 Models 5
LG Scroll Compressor R-410A Offering
with Legacy Part Numbers 5
LG Scroll Compressor Accessories 5
LG Scroll Compressor Weight, Dimensions and
Connection Size for R-410A and R-22 Models 6
Scroll Compressor Line Drawing Example 7
Competitive Cross References
- LG to Copeland and Danfoss R-410A/R-22 Models 8
- Copeland, Danfoss/Scroll Tech Model
- LG Replacements Cross-reference  9
Replacing a Discharge Temperature Sensor 10
LG Scroll Compressor Thermal Protector and
Molded Plug Assemblies 10
LG Scroll Compressor Wiring Diagrams 11
Product Offering
• Residential AC/HP Applications.
• Single phase, 208-230V, 60Hz.
• Two 3 phase models, 208-230V, 460V, 60Hz.
• 21 models: 11 R-410A Sku’s and 10 R-22 Sku’s.
• R-410A capacity range 15,200 Btu/hr – 54,000 Btu/hr.
• R-22 capacity range 21,500 Btu/hr – 62,000 Btu/hr.
• Used by major OEM’s including; Carrier, ICP and Lennox.
Product Highlights
• Optimized performance in low load conditions.
• Internal pressure relief.
• Excellent external discharge temperature protection.
• Check valve acts as an anti-reverse rotation device.
• UL and cUL listed.
Convenient Installation
• Cooling and heat pump applications.
• Minimal piping differences with other scrolls.
• Same square mounting (7.50” x 7.50”) as other
scroll manufacturers.
LG SCROLL COMPRESSORS
Available through Totaline
®
Sales Centers
3
LG Scroll Compressor Part Numbering System
LG Scroll Compressor Label LG Scroll Compressor Box Label
4
LG Scroll Compressor Serial Number Composition
Frequently Asked Questions
Q1. Can a competitor’s aftermarket compressor be subbed for in-warranty replacements on OEM compressors?
A1. No – in-warranty replacement of an OEM compressor in Carrier®, Bryant® and Payne® equipment must use the
specified service replacement compressor from EPIC in order to be accepted in the warranty system
Q2. Are LG Compressors a drop-in replacement in non-warranty applications for other major brands of compressors?
A2. Yes – they are designed to have the same footprint, and piping differences are insignificant to allow for subbing
in the field.
Q3. What is the service parts warranty on LG Compressors?
A3. All LG Compressors are covered by a standard 1-year warranty.  Extended warranties for 2-5 years are
available on all models.
Q4. Are all LG compressors supplied with a molded plug?
A4. Yes – one made specifically for the LG product line and supplied with the service compressor.
Q5. Is the LG molded plug interchangeable with other scroll manufacturers?
A5. No – it can only be used on LG product
Q6. Are “alternative refrigerants” approved for use with LG compressors in residential applications?
A6. No - alternative refrigerants are not approved for use in Carrier®, Bryant® and Payne® equipment
regardless of compressors’ brand.
LG SCROLL COMPRESSORS
Available through Totaline
®
Sales Centers
5
LG Scroll Compressor Technical Detail for R-410A Models
R-410A POE VG32
SERVICE CAPACITY RUN CAP OIL CHARGE
MODEL BTU/HR APPL PHASE VOLTAGE HZ MFD/VOLTS TYPE (OZ.)
APA016KAC 15,200 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 35/370 POE 27.1
APA020KAC 19,500 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 35/370 POE 27.1
APA024KAB 22,400 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 40/370 POE 27.1
APA029KAC 28,000 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 45/440 POE 27.1
APA032KAG 30,500 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 45/440 POE 27.1
AQA038KAB 37,700 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 60/440 POE 43.3
AQA039KAC 39,000 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 60/440 POE 43.3
AQA042KAE 41,500 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 70/440 POE 43.3
ABA049KAB 48,000 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 70/440 POE 50.7
ABA051KAF 51,500 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 75/440 POE 50.7
ABA054KAC 54,000 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 80/440 POE 50.7
LG Scroll Compressor Technical Detail for R-22 Models
R-22 MINERAL
SERVICE CAPACITY RUN CAP OIL CHARGE
MODEL BTU/HR APPL PHASE VOLTAGE HZ MFD/VOLTS TYPE (OZ.)
SQA022KAB 21,500 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 35/440 3GS 37.2
SQA026KAB 26,100 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 35/440 3GS 37.2
SQA032KAB 32,300 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 45/440 3GS 37.2
SQA038KAB 37,000 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 50/440 4GS 37.2
SQA042KAB 41,200 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 50/440 4GS 37.2
SR047KBE 47,600 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 60/440 4GS 55.8
SRA053KAB 53,500 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 70/440 4GS 55.8
SR057KCC 58,000 AC/HP 1 208-230 60 70/440 4GS 55.8
SR061RBO 62,000 AC/HP 3 208-230 60 - 4GSI 68.8
SR061SAB 61,500 AC/HP 3 460 60 - 4GSI 63.5
LG Scroll Compressor R-410A Offering with Legacy Part Numbers (see note below)
Legacy OEM Service